
RACE  1	 6:10 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 5202	 Wings Of Kildra	 60	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 D N Stenger	 12.0%
2	 436634	 Onceinabluemoon	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
3	 590839	 Gathering Winter	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 B Webber	 11.2%
4	 579088	 Ada Lovelace	 60	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 4.8%	 B Webber	 11.2%
5	 	 Maddy’s Mary	 60	 [	 2]	 J R Syster	 10.3%	 B Webber	 11.2%
6	 	 Sand Script	 60	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 15.7%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
7	 	 Shivering Light	 60	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 2	 Onceinabluemoon
	 6	 Sand Script
	 1	 Wings Of Kildra
	 7	 Shivering Light

1	 Wings Of Kildra	 33% 1	 Wings Of Kildra	 33% 2	 Onceinabluemoon	 1:07.89
1	 Wings Of Kildra	 1:09.96

Race Preview: Wings Of Kildra and Onceinabluemoon have the form and experience to be competitive but 
both are vulnerable to less-exposed rivals. Well-related newcomers Sand Script and Shivering Light will not need 
to be special to play leading roles on debut, especially if the market speaks in their favour.

RACE  2	 6:45 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 4028	 Highwayman Harry	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 D N Stenger	 12.0%
2	 955563	 Willow Charm	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 S J Gray	 9.8%
3	 6002	 Tiger’s Captain	 60	 [	 7]	 J Mariba	 1.7%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
4	 87394	 Jawbreaker	 60	 [	 3]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 4.9%	 C Spies	 7.4%
5	 306005	 Arizona Magic	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
6	 	 Brave Waam	 60	 [	 4]	 L Nhlapo	 6.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
7	 	 Sivaji	 60	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 11.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 9.6%
8	 	 Rabble Rouser	 57.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 8	 Rabble Rouser
	 7	 Sivaji
	 6	 Brave Waam
	 2	 Willow Charm

3	 Tiger’s Captain	 22%
4	 Jawbreaker	 17%
2	 Willow Charm	 5%

4	 Jawbreaker	 33%
3	 Tiger’s Captain	 22%
2	 Willow Charm	 8%

1	 Highwayman Harry	 1:08.65
2	 Willow Charm	 1:09.97
3	 Tiger’s Captain	 1:10.04
4	 Jawbreaker	 1:11.44

Race Preview: Willow Charm ran into the money last time and can do so again with a repeat of those perfor-
mances. Well-bred newcomers Sivaji, Brave Waam and Rabble Rouser are attractively bred and if not too green, 
could fight out the finish in this lineup. The latter, with the benefit of a sex allowance, is marginally preferred.

RACE  3	 7:20 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 411117	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 62	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 22.1%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
2	 201211	 Main Defender	 62	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
3	 757316	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 15.7%	 C Spies	 7.4%
4	 554321	 Almond Sea	 58	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.4%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
5	 340901	 Chrome Tourmaline	 52	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 F P Habib	 11.6%
6	 227293	 Karate Kid	 52	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 11.2%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
★	1	 Buffalo Storm Cody
	 2	 Main Defender
	 3	 William Robertson
	 4	 Almond Sea

1	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 87%
2	 Main Defender	 83%
4	 Almond Sea	 56%
3	 William Robertson	 49%
6	 Karate Kid	 37%

1	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 100%
3	 William Robertson	 76%
4	 Almond Sea	 43%
5	 Chrome Tourmaline	 38%
6	 Karate Kid	 33%

3	 William Robertson	 1:05.38
4	 Almond Sea	 1:06.26
5	 Chrome Tourmaline	 1:06.69
1	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 1:06.81
6	 Karate Kid	 1:08.08

Race Preview: Buffalo Storm Cody fluffed his lines in a Cape Town Grade 1 last time but a return to the High-
veld, and track and trip over which he is unbeaten, should see him atone. Stablemate Main Defender has a good 
record racing fresh after a break but he will probably need the outing following a lengthy layoff. William Robertson 
and Almond Sea are course-and-distance specialists with the means to make their presence felt too.

RACE  4	 7:55 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 116091	 Poets Warrior	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 22.1%	 M G Azzie	 7.0%
2	 413644	 United Council	 52	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 R R Sage	 14.9%
3	 622434	 Breeze Over	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.4%	 M G Azzie	 7.0%
4	 214541	 Enflame	 52	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 C/t Dawson	 9.7%
5	 476545	 Arumugam	 52	 [	 4]	 L Nhlapo	 6.3%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
6	 8841	 Palace Guard	 52	 [	 3]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.7%	 M G Azzie	 7.0%
7	 238477	 Majalun	 52	 [	 1]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 4.9%	 M G Azzie	 7.0%
8	 190788	 That’s Magical	 52	 [	 8]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.7%	 M G Azzie	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Poets Warrior
	 4	 Enflame
	 2	 United Council
	 3	 Breeze Over

1	 Poets Warrior	 67%
4	 Enflame	 61%
3	 Breeze Over	 42%
2	 United Council	 33%
5	 Arumugam	 16%

1	 Poets Warrior	 100%
4	 Enflame	 50%
3	 Breeze Over	 48%
2	 United Council	 43%
5	 Arumugam	 10%

1	 Poets Warrior	 2:26.99
5	 Arumugam	 2:28.58
7	 Majalun	 2:30.24
3	 Breeze Over	 2:30.56
2	 United Council	 2:32.07

Race Preview: Poets Warrior and Enflame produced career-best performances when winning over track and trip 
last time. Both remain competitive under resultant penalties so they could fight out the finish. United Council had 
legitimate excuses for her disappointing last start. She’s the best-weighted runner and should make her presence 
felt. Breeze Over appeal most of the remainder.

RACE  5	 8:30 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 124206	 Blizzard Snow	 62	 [	 11]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 4.9%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
2	 383738	 Arashi	 61	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 22.1%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
3	 31003	 Believe In Fate	 60.5	 [	 3]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.7%	 J A Soma	 15.0%
4	 373146	 Turbo Power	 60	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
5	 186042	 African Prince	 59.5	 [	 9]	 R Munger	 15.7%	 R R Magner	 9.3%
6	 121228	 Xenophon	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
7	 321433	 French Flame	 59	 [	14]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 D G Smith	 14.2%
8	 990080	 Blaze A Way	 58	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 4.8%	 F P Habib	 11.6%
9	 210939	 Kwagga Blitz	 58	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 10.0%
10	 501160	 Rockaroundtheclock	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
11	 10755	 Romilly	 57	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
12	 92212	 Stoneywood	 56.5	 [	12]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.4%
13	460744	 Ready Set Fire	 54	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
14	360587	 Sunset Warrior	 52.5	 [	13]	 P Mxoli	 11.2%	 B Webber	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 3	 Believe In Fate
	 6	 Xenophon
	 2	 Arashi
	 5	 African Prince

6	 Xenophon	 67%
12	 Stoneywood	 67%
2	 Arashi	 60%
3	 Believe In Fate	 50%
10	 Rockaroundtheclock	 50%

2	 Arashi	 67%
6	 Xenophon	 67%
1	 Blizzard Snow	 50%
3	 Believe In Fate	 50%
10	 Rockaroundtheclock	 50%

1	 Blizzard Snow	 1:06.83
3	 Believe In Fate	 1:07.68
2	 Arashi	 1:07.78
4	 Turbo Power	 1:08.26
11	 Romilly	 1:08.52

Race Preview: Believe In Fate caught the eye last time when 3rd at a higher level over a similar trip and a repeat 
of that performance off an unchanged mark, with the aid of his rider’s 1.5kg allowance, could suffice in this grade. 
Xenophon and African Prince also have consistent recent form at a slightly higher level so they should have roles 
to play. Arashi is class-droppers too with the means to have a say in the outcome.

RACE  6	 9:05 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 432578	 Chasing Happiness	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
2	 105302	 Little Ballerina	 56	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 C/t Dawson	 9.7%
3	 211400	 Green Diamond	 54	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
4	 1121	 Rifle Queen	 54	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.4%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
5	 307521	 Poblano	 54	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 R R Sage	 14.9%
6	 145978	 Glastonbury	 52	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 10.5%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
7	 165833	 Just The Two Of Us	 52	 [	 5]	 B Marx-Jacobson	 4.9%	 M G Azzie	 7.0%
8	 311412	 Arverni Princess	 52	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 4.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Rifle Queen
	 2	 Little Ballerina
	 1	 Chasing Happiness
	 5	 Poblano

4	 Rifle Queen	 100%
3	 Green Diamond	 89%
2	 Little Ballerina	 56%
6	 Glastonbury	 53%
1	 Chasing Happiness	 30%

5	 Poblano	 83%
1	 Chasing Happiness	 44%
7	 Just The Two Of Us	 42%
6	 Glastonbury	 42%
3	 Green Diamond	 33%

7	 Just The Two Of Us	 0:56.10
5	 Poblano	 0:56.50
8	 Arverni Princess	 0:56.64
1	 Chasing Happiness	 0:56.75
2	 Little Ballerina	 0:56.82

Race Preview: Speedy Rifle Queen returned to winning ways when leading from start to finish over 1160m in 
what was her second run after a rest. She remains open to improvement and should be equally effective over this 
shorter trip, so it should pay to follow her progress. Chasing Happiness, Little Ballerina and last-start winner 
Poblano are weighted to be competitive and they have the form and experience to challenge their younger rival.
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RACE  7	 9:40 PM	 (R$275,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1100m
1	 024327	 Charming Cheetah	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.4%	 R Klaasen	 11.3%
2	 501581	 Chapbook	 58	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 22.1%	 C Binda	 10.0%
3	 213682	 Zalatoris	 58	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
4	 11311	 Wild Justice	 56	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.9%
5	 512121	 The Last Duke	 56	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 11.2%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
6	 602810	 Elegantrix	 55.5	 [	 11]	 R Munger	 15.7%	 C Spies	 7.4%
7	 213316	 One Fine Winter	 55.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
8	 211016	 Miami Mountain	 54	 [	 1]	 J R Syster	 10.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.3%
9	 212	 Pop Chart	 52	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 D G Smith	 14.2%
10	251414	 Umzingeli Wenyathi	 52	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 C Binda	 10.0%
11	 3163	 Blazing Fury	 51	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 4.9%
12	 791211	 Vanakkam	 50	 [	 2]	 N Klink	 1.7%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 4	 Wild Justice
	 5	 The Last Duke
	 3	 Zalatoris
	 7	 One Fine Winter

7	 One Fine Winter	 87%
5	 The Last Duke	 50%
8	 Miami Mountain	 50%
1	 Charming Cheetah	 48%
2	 Chapbook	 42%

7	 One Fine Winter	 100%
2	 Chapbook	 100%
6	 Elegantrix	 100%
12	 Vanakkam	 67%

2	 Chapbook	 1:02.76
6	 Elegantrix	 1:04.09
7	 One Fine Winter	 1:04.69
12	 Vanakkam	 1:05.70

Race Preview: Cases can be made for most in what is a hot renewal of this 3yo Grade 3 sprint, though none ap-
peals more than KZN raider Wild Justice whose progress it could pay to follow on his Highveld debut and a hat-trick 
bid. Fellow recent scorers The Last Duke should have a say in the finish if coping with resultant 6-point penalties, 
while One Fine Winter is weighted to be competitive too. Zalatoris isn’t taken lightly.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 754244	 Too Late My Mate	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A G Laird	 10.8%
2	 235427	 Princess Ilaria	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
3	 427251	 Scarlett Heart	 58	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
4	 1339	 Grace’s Kiss	 56	 [	 5]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.7%	 A G Laird	 10.8%
5	 4313	 Aquarius	 55.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
6	 170077	 Sister Golden Hair	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba	 6.8%	 W/w Marwing	 7.7%
7	 43541	 Babette’s Feast	 55	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 10.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.3%
8	 334142	 Into Dancing	 55	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 11.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 9.6%
9	 2221	 Reece’s Wish	 54.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 C/t Dawson	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Reece’s Wish
	 5	 Aquarius
	 2	 Princess Ilaria
	 1	 Too Late My Mate

4	 Grace’s Kiss	 100%
5	 Aquarius	 100%
9	 Reece’s Wish	 67%
3	 Scarlett Heart	 39%
8	 Into Dancing	 33%

9	 Reece’s Wish	 100%
3	 Scarlett Heart	 72%
8	 Into Dancing	 33%
4	 Grace’s Kiss	 33%
5	 Aquarius	 33%

5	 Aquarius	 1:34.71
1	 Too Late My Mate	 1:36.14
2	 Princess Ilaria	 1:36.20
9	 Reece’s Wish	 1:36.75
4	 Grace’s Kiss	 1:37.25

Race Preview: Class-droppers Too Late My Mate and Princess Ilaria are closely matched on recent form and 
capable of playing leading roles at this level off slightly reduced marks. Aquarius remain open to improvement so 
could make the presence felt too. However, it could pay to side with Reece’s Wish who opened her account over this 
distance and will have more to offer.

RACE  9	 10:50 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 315523	 Paris Fun	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 22.1%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
2	 468134	 Rosy Lemon	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
3	 507531	 Pearl In Her Crown	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
4	 652140	 The Mightiest	 59.5	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba	 6.8%	 W/w Marwing	 7.7%
5	 0521	 Sikeloi	 59	 [	 8]	 R Munger	 15.7%	 E Verdonese	 13.6%
6	 971254	 Dondoyaki	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
7	 345510	 Mattiazo	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.5%
8	 507795	 Eight Hats	 53	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.2%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
9	 775370	 Red Sparrow	 53	 [	 3]	 L Nhlapo	 6.3%	 B Webber	 11.2%
10	802886	 World Heritage	 52	 [	10]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.7%	 B Warren	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Paris Fun
	 2	 Rosy Lemon
	 6	 Dondoyaki
	 7	 Mattiazo

5	 Sikeloi	 50%
2	 Rosy Lemon	 39%
7	 Mattiazo	 33%
6	 Dondoyaki	 33%
4	 The Mightiest	 24%

5	 Sikeloi	 83%
7	 Mattiazo	 50%
4	 The Mightiest	 33%
1	 Paris Fun	 33%
2	 Rosy Lemon	 26%

2	 Rosy Lemon	 1:35.64
4	 The Mightiest	 1:36.73
7	 Mattiazo	 1:37.01
6	 Dondoyaki	 1:37.09
3	 Pearl In Her Crown	 1:37.44

Race Preview: Paris Fun finished 3rd over track and trip at a higher level last time so a repeat of that perfor-
mance off an unchanged mark should suffice in this grade. Versatile Rosy Lemon has a good record over the trip 
and on the strength and consistency of her recent form, should play another leading role. Dondoyaki has the form 
and experience at this level stand her in good stead. Lightly raced Mattiazo has earning potential too.
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第  1 场	 6:10 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 5202	基尔之翼	 Wings Of Kildra	 60	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 施田杰	 12.0%
2	 436634	千载难逢	 Onceinabluemoon	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 马奇特	 6.8%
3	 590839	冰旅奇缘	 Gathering Winter	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦伯	 11.2%
4	 579088	达洛乐斯	 Ada Lovelace	 60	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 4.8%	 韦伯	 11.2%
5	 	玛迪玛丽	 Maddy’s Mary	 60	 [	 2]	 赛斯特	 10.3%	 韦伯	 11.2%
6	 	砂之书影	 Sand Script	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙格	 15.7%	 泰利	 13.3%
7	 	颤光映辉	 Shivering Light	 60	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 彼得尔	 17.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 2	 千载难逢

	 6	 砂之书影
	 1	 基尔之翼
	 7	 颤光映辉

1	 基尔之翼	 33% 1	 基尔之翼	 33% 2	 千载难逢	 1:07.89
1	 基尔之翼	 1:09.96

赛事预览: 基尔之翼 以及 千载难逢 均具备一定的作战经验与实力，此番可与群驹一斗，皆有机会
跻身前列。 初次亮相的 砂之书影 和 颤光映辉 均出自于优良种系，皆有望扮演争胜主角，值得留
意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 6:45 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 4028	高速侠亨	 Highwayman Harry	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 施田杰	 12.0%
2	 955563	柳树魅力	 Willow Charm	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 格雷	 9.8%
3	 6002	虎将军	 Tiger’s Captain	 60	 [	 7]	 马里巴	 1.7%	 J克沃	 12.3%
4	 87394	碎颚石	 Jawbreaker	 60	 [	 3]	 杰克森(4)	 4.9%	 施平斯	 7.4%
5	 306005	亚利魔力	 Arizona Magic	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 马奇特	 6.8%
6	 	勇敢华姆	 Brave Waam	 60	 [	 4]	 L拿波	 6.3%	 J维伦	 15.0%
7	 	西瓦吉	 Sivaji	 60	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 11.2%	 佩迪格	 9.6%
8	 	喧哗者	 Rabble Rouser	 57.5	 [	 6]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 泰利	 13.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 8	 喧哗者

	 7	 西瓦吉
	 6	 勇敢华姆
	 2	 柳树魅力

3	 虎将军	 22%
4	 碎颚石	 17%
2	 柳树魅力	 5%

4	 碎颚石	 33%
3	 虎将军	 22%
2	 柳树魅力	 8%

1	 高速侠亨	 1:08.65
2	 柳树魅力	 1:09.97
3	 虎将军	 1:10.04
4	 碎颚石	 1:11.44

赛事预览: 柳树魅力 在上仗中争得奖金，若能发挥出相同水平，夺魁不难。 西瓦吉、 勇敢华姆 和 
喧哗者 均出自于优良种系，若能发挥出好状态，均有机会拼入榜内。 后驹负磅占优势， 有望大展身
手，值得多加关注。

第  3 场	 7:20 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 411117	科迪风暴	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 62	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 22.1%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
2	 201211	防守	 Main Defender	 62	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
3	 757316	威廉罗伯	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 15.7%	 施平斯	 7.4%
4	 554321	杏仁海	 Almond Sea	 58	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.4%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
5	 340901	图尔马琳	 Chrome Tourmaline	 52	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 哈比卜	 11.6%
6	 227293	武术小子	 Karate Kid	 52	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 11.2%	 马奇特	 6.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
★	1	 科迪风暴

	 2	 防守
	 3	 威廉罗伯
	 4	 杏仁海

1	 科迪风暴	 87%
2	 防守	 83%
4	 杏仁海	 56%
3	 威廉罗伯	 49%
6	 武术小子	 37%

1	 科迪风暴	 100%
3	 威廉罗伯	 76%
4	 杏仁海	 43%
5	 图尔马琳	 38%
6	 武术小子	 33%

3	 威廉罗伯	 1:05.38
4	 杏仁海	 1:06.26
5	 图尔马琳	 1:06.69
1	 科迪风暴	 1:06.81
6	 武术小子	 1:08.08

赛事预览: 科迪风暴 上仗于开普敦的一级赛事中，表现稍显逊色，此次返战高原区赛事，且曾于此
地同程的赛事中，有过不败纪录，今有望一放到底。 来自同一马房的 防守 在休憩归来的复出赛中
的战绩不俗，此番休后复出应能发挥出更好的表现，值得留意。 威廉罗伯 和 杏仁海 均乃此程跑道
专家，皆有机会跻身三甲。

第  4 场	 7:55 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 116091	诗人战士	 Poets Warrior	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 22.1%	 阿兹齐	 7.0%
2	 413644	联合理事	 United Council	 52	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 塞奇	 14.9%
3	 622434	轻风	 Breeze Over	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.4%	 阿兹齐	 7.0%
4	 214541	燃烧	 Enflame	 52	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 道森	 9.7%
5	 476545	阿鲁穆刚	 Arumugam	 52	 [	 4]	 L拿波	 6.3%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
6	 8841	皇冠守卫	 Palace Guard	 52	 [	 3]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 7.7%	 阿兹齐	 7.0%
7	 238477	马甲六号	 Majalun	 52	 [	 1]	 杰克森(4)	 4.9%	 阿兹齐	 7.0%
8	 190788	那是魔术	 That’s Magical	 52	 [	 8]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.7%	 阿兹齐	 7.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	 诗人战士

	 4	 燃烧
	 2	 联合理事
	 3	 轻风

1	 诗人战士	 67%
4	 燃烧	 61%
3	 轻风	 42%
2	 联合理事	 33%
5	 阿鲁穆刚	 16%

1	 诗人战士	 100%
4	 燃烧	 50%
3	 轻风	 48%
2	 联合理事	 43%
5	 阿鲁穆刚	 10%

1	 诗人战士	 2:26.99
5	 阿鲁穆刚	 2:28.58
7	 马甲六号	 2:30.24
3	 轻风	 2:30.56
2	 联合理事	 2:32.07

赛事预览: 诗人战士 和 燃烧 均于上仗此地同程的赛事中，展现出职业生涯最佳表现，最终胜得精
彩，尽管在评分方面有劣势，但仍具备一定的竞争力，皆有望再显身手。 联合理事 上仗的表现未
能令人满意，但情有可原，凭借此番驮重有利，势必能反弹取胜。 轻风 亦具备一定的实力，可跻身
前列。

第  5 场	 8:30 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 124206	暴风雪	 Blizzard Snow	 62	 [	11]	 杰克森(4)	 4.9%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
2	 383738	阿拉什	 Arashi	 61	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 22.1%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
3	 31003	相信缘分	 Believe In Fate	 60.5	 [	 3]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 7.7%	 索玛	 15.0%
4	 373146	最强引擎	 Turbo Power	 60	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 泰利	 13.3%
5	 186042	非洲王子	 African Prince	 59.5	 [	 9]	 蒙格	 15.7%	 马勒	 9.3%
6	 121228	瑟诺芬	 Xenophon	 59.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 泰利	 13.3%
7	 321433	法国之火	 French Flame	 59	 [	14]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 迪吉	 14.2%
8	 990080	火焰之路	 Blaze A Way	 58	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 4.8%	 哈比卜	 11.6%
9	 210939	卡瓦必兹	 Kwagga Blitz	 58	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 宾达	 10.0%
10	 501160	摇滚岩石	 Rockaroundtheclock	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 布隆克	 7.4%
11	 10755	罗米丽	 Romilly	 57	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 J维伦	 15.0%
12	 92212	石林木	 Stoneywood	 56.5	 [	12]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 何力奇	 12.4%
13	 460744	预备冲	 Ready Set Fire	 54	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 布隆克	 7.4%
14	 360587	晚霞战士	 Sunset Warrior	 52.5	 [	13]	 P索尼	 11.2%	 韦伯	 11.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 3	 相信缘分

	 6	 瑟诺芬
	 2	 阿拉什
	 5	 非洲王子

6	 瑟诺芬	 67%
12	石林木	 67%
2	 阿拉什	 60%
3	 相信缘分	 50%
10	摇滚岩石	 50%

2	 阿拉什	 67%
6	 瑟诺芬	 67%
1	 暴风雪	 50%
3	 相信缘分	 50%
10	摇滚岩石	 50%

1	 暴风雪	 1:06.83
3	 相信缘分	 1:07.68
2	 阿拉什	 1:07.78
4	 最强引擎	 1:08.26
11	罗米丽	 1:08.52

赛事预览: 相信缘分 上仗于一场较高级别的赛事中，表现引人瞩目，最终获得季军，若能发挥出那
次的水平，在享有骑师减1.5公斤的优势下，夺魁在即。 瑟诺芬 和 非洲王子 均在较高级别的赛事
中，都有过不错的战绩，皆有望扮演争胜主角。 阿拉什 于此级别的赛事中，亦有争得奖金的机会。
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第  6 场	 9:05 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 432578	追逐快乐	 Chasing Happiness	 60	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 J维伦	 15.0%
2	 105302	小芭蕾	 Little Ballerina	 56	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 道森	 9.7%
3	 211400	绿钻石	 Green Diamond	 54	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 泰利	 13.3%
4	 1121	枪王女爵	 Rifle Queen	 54	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.4%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
5	 307521	珀拉诺	 Poblano	 54	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 塞奇	 14.9%
6	 145978	布利石头	 Glastonbury	 52	 [	 6]	 温尼可	 10.5%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
7	 165833	我们俩	 Just The Two Of Us	 52	 [	 5]	 杰克森	 4.9%	 阿兹齐	 7.0%
8	 311412	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 52	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 4.8%	 古森	 4.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 枪王女爵

	 2	 小芭蕾
	 1	 追逐快乐
	 5	 珀拉诺

4	 枪王女爵	 100%
3	 绿钻石	 89%
2	 小芭蕾	 56%
6	 布利石头	 53%
1	 追逐快乐	 30%

5	 珀拉诺	 83%
1	 追逐快乐	 44%
7	 我们俩	 42%
6	 布利石头	 42%
3	 绿钻石	 33%

7	 我们俩	 0:56.10
5	 珀拉诺	 0:56.50
8	 艾维尼	 0:56.64
1	 追逐快乐	 0:56.75
2	 小芭蕾	 0:56.82

赛事预览: 步速快捷的 枪王女爵 在休后复出于一场1160米赛事中，领跑全程，最终取得了久违的
胜利，现正处佳态，此番挑战较短途赛程，能有一番大作为，值得多加留意。 追逐快乐、 小芭蕾 和上
仗已获胜的 珀拉诺 均积累不少的作战经验与实力，具备一定的竞争力，可与群驹一斗，争胜不难。

第  7 场	 9:40 PM	 (275,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1100公尺
1	 024327	迷人志	 Charming Cheetah	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.4%	 克拉森	 11.3%
2	 501581	小书册	 Chapbook	 58	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 22.1%	 宾达	 10.0%
3	 213682	扎拉同斯	 Zalatoris	 58	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
4	 11311	狂野当道	 Wild Justice	 56	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 邵家荣	 15.9%
5	 512121	杜克卢	 The Last Duke	 56	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 11.2%	 马奇特	 6.8%
6	 602810	伊利甘	 Elegantrix	 55.5	 [	11]	 蒙格	 15.7%	 施平斯	 7.4%
7	 213316	一宿冬天	 One Fine Winter	 55.5	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 泰利	 13.3%
8	 211016	迈阿密峰	 Miami Mountain	 54	 [	 1]	 赛斯特	 10.3%	 麦德扣	 16.3%
9	 212	爆点	 Pop Chart	 52	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 迪吉	 14.2%
10	 251414	迎风猎豹	 Umzingeli Wenyathi	 52	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 宾达	 10.0%
11	 3163	烈焰狂风	 Blazing Fury	 51	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 4.8%	 古森	 4.9%
12	 791211	瓦南卡	 Vanakkam	 50	 [	 2]	 克琳	 1.7%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 4	 狂野当道

	 5	 杜克卢
	 3	 扎拉同斯
	 7	 一宿冬天

7	 一宿冬天	 87%
5	 杜克卢	 50%
8	 迈阿密峰	 50%
1	 迷人志	 48%
2	 小书册	 42%

7	 一宿冬天	 100%
2	 小书册	 100%
6	 伊利甘	 100%
12	瓦南卡	 67%

2	 小书册	 1:02.76
6	 伊利甘	 1:04.09
7	 一宿冬天	 1:04.69
12	瓦南卡	 1:05.70

赛事预览: 此场3岁三级赛事中，均有争胜的实力，但来自夸祖鲁纳塔尔省的 狂野当道 首次挑战高
原区赛事，有望力争三连捷。 近期已获胜的 杜克卢 若能克服负6分的评分劣势，也可争得一席之
位。 一宿冬天 具备一定的竞争力，有机会带来惊喜。 扎拉同斯 实力亦不容小觑。

第  8 场	 10:15 PM	(135,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 754244	华丽登场	 Too Late My Mate	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 莱尔德	 10.8%
2	 235427	伊拉利亚	 Princess Ilaria	 58.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 布隆克	 7.4%
3	 427251	斯佳丽心	 Scarlett Heart	 58	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 布隆克	 7.4%
4	 1339	格蕾丝吻	 Grace’s Kiss	 56	 [	 5]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 7.7%	 莱尔德	 10.8%
5	 4313	水瓶座	 Aquarius	 55.5	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 J维伦	 15.0%
6	 170077	黄金姐妹	 Sister Golden Hair	 55.5	 [	 3]	 利哈巴	 6.8%	 马维	 7.7%
7	 43541	巴贝特	 Babette’s Feast	 55	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 10.3%	 麦德扣	 16.3%
8	 334142	舞动之乐	 Into Dancing	 55	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 11.2%	 佩迪格	 9.6%
9	 2221	瑞斯之愿	 Reece’s Wish	 54.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 道森	 9.7%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	 瑞斯之愿

	 5	 水瓶座
	 2	 伊拉利亚
	 1	 华丽登场

4	 格蕾丝吻	 100%
5	 水瓶座	 100%
9	 瑞斯之愿	 67%
3	 斯佳丽心	 39%
8	 舞动之乐	 33%

9	 瑞斯之愿	 100%
3	 斯佳丽心	 72%
8	 舞动之乐	 33%
4	 格蕾丝吻	 33%
5	 水瓶座	 33%

5	 水瓶座	 1:34.71
1	 华丽登场	 1:36.14
2	 伊拉利亚	 1:36.20
9	 瑞斯之愿	 1:36.75
4	 格蕾丝吻	 1:37.25

赛事预览: 华丽登场 和 伊拉利亚 在近期的赛事中，实力不分伯仲，于此级别的赛事中，当前评分
稍下调的条件有利，皆能扮演争胜主角。 水瓶座 依然有更多的进步空间，可捎来佳音。 然而， 瑞斯
之愿 曾于此地同程中取得生涯首胜，此番能有所突破，再胜不难。

第  9 场	 10:50 PM	(105,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 315523	好玩巴黎	 Paris Fun	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 22.1%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
2	 468134	玫瑰柠檬	 Rosy Lemon	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 布隆克	 7.4%
3	 507531	珍珠皇冠	 Pearl In Her Crown	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 布隆克	 7.4%
4	 652140	强中之首	 The Mightiest	 59.5	 [	 9]	 利哈巴	 6.8%	 马维	 7.7%
5	 0521	西柯罗	 Sikeloi	 59	 [	 8]	 蒙格	 15.7%	 维多斯	 13.6%
6	 971254	丼烧	 Dondoyaki	 58.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 布隆克	 7.4%
7	 345510	马蹄酥	 Mattiazo	 58.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 廖大卫	 8.5%
8	 507795	第八帽	 Eight Hats	 53	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.2%	 马奇特	 6.8%
9	 775370	红麻雀	 Red Sparrow	 53	 [	 3]	 L拿波	 6.3%	 韦伯	 11.2%
10	 802886	世界遗产	 World Heritage	 52	 [	10]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.7%	 沃伦	 6.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 好玩巴黎

	 2	 玫瑰柠檬
	 6	 丼烧
	 7	 马蹄酥

5	 西柯罗	 50%
2	 玫瑰柠檬	 39%
7	 马蹄酥	 33%
6	 丼烧	 33%
4	 强中之首	 24%

5	 西柯罗	 83%
7	 马蹄酥	 50%
4	 强中之首	 33%
1	 好玩巴黎	 33%
2	 玫瑰柠檬	 26%

2	 玫瑰柠檬	 1:35.64
4	 强中之首	 1:36.73
7	 马蹄酥	 1:37.01
6	 丼烧	 1:37.09
3	 珍珠皇冠	 1:37.44

赛事预览: 好玩巴黎 上仗于一场级别更高的赛事中，跑得接近，最终获得季军，若能发挥出相同的
水平，有机会在此称霸。 玫瑰柠檬 多才多艺，曾于此地同程的赛事中，有过不错的表现，凭借近期
的状态稳健，今可扮演争胜主角。 丼烧 具备一定的作战经验与实力，于此级别的赛事中，有望拼入
榜内。 马蹄酥 参战经验虽不算多，但仍有机会争得奖金。
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